Notice of Intent to Award Contract under a National Cooperative Purchasing Agreement

The **Township of Hainesport** intends to participate in the National Joint Powers Alliance (NJPA) contract for the purpose of purchasing one **2019 International Multi-Purpose Hook Truck with Leaf Machine**, under Contract No. **081716-NVS** titled "Class 6, 7, and 8 Chassis with Related Equipment, Accessories, and Services" for the **Township of Hainesport's Public Works Department**.

Information regarding the contract may be found at the **Hainesport Township** Clerks Office during regular business hours, as well as on the National Joint Powers Alliance (NJPA) website at: <a href="https://www.njpacoop.org">www.njpacoop.org</a>

The **Township of Hainesport** joined the National Joint Powers Alliance (NJPA) contract on January 23, 2018. The NJ term for Contract No. **081716-NVS** is **November 15, 2016 through November 15, 2020**.

It is the intent of the **Township of Hainesport** to make a contract award to **Hunters Truck S & S** pursuant to the proposals submitted in response to the National Joint Powers Alliance (NJPA) Competitive Request for Bid.

Any comments regarding this purchase must be made by August 13, 2019.

The **Township of Hainesport** is permitted to join national cooperative purchasing agreements under the authority of N.J.S.A 52:34-6.2(b)(3).

Paula L. Kosko Township Administrator/Clerk